POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



DIRECTOR OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL PROF. EWA WENDER-OŻEGOWSKA, MD, PhD

Collegium Stomatologicum Bukowska 70 Str. 60-812 Poznań, Poland

e-mail: e.wenderozegowska@ump.edu.pl https://www.ump.edu.pl/en

Announcement No. 4/2025 of the Director of the Doctoral School at Poznan University of Medical Sciences of January 7, 2025

regarding the establishment of the Regulations for Subsidizing Scientific Publications
for the Doctoral School Students
at Poznan University of Medical Sciences
in 2025

Based on § 10 sec. 4 Regulation of the Doctoral School at Poznan University of Medical Sciences, constituting an appendix to Resolution No. 10/2024 of the Senate of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences of January 31, 2024 r. I set the Regulations for Subsidizing Scientific Publications for the Doctoral School Students at Poznan University of Medical Sciences.

The Regulations for Subsidizing Scientific Publications are attached to this Announcement.

The Announcement comes into force upon signature.

Director of the Doctoral School Poznan University of Medical Sciences

prof. Ewa Wender-Ożegowska, MD, PhD